



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021& CM APPL. 31878/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.G Seth with Mr. Khagesh Seth,
Advocates.

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Jasmeen Dankewala, Advocate
for R-1&2
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Advocate
for R-3&5
Mr. Devopriy Maulik, Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.01.2022

Counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 3&5 is on record. Mr. Maulik states that the counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.4, which is under scrutiny. Let him check up with the registry and have the same placed on record within two days.

Ms. Dankewala states that in view of the statement made on 16.11.2021, she will file counter affidavit after amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Mr. Seth states that amended memo of parties had been filed yesterday in the registry. The same is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondents states that they have not received copy thereof.



Mr. Seth undertakes to supply a copy each to learned counsel for the respondents within two days through e-mail.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 4, 2022/ PK