



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala & Ms.
Vaishali Sharma, Advocates for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Advcoate
for R-3 & 5.
Mr. Ashish Verma & Ms. Debopriya
Moulik, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **06.01.2022**

CM APPL. 488/2022 (for delay) in W.P.(C) 10357/2021

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. This is an application filed by the Respondent No. 4 for condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit. The delay of 16 days in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Application is disposed of.
3. List the petition on the date already fixed i.e. 11th January, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JANUARY 6, 2022
Rahul/SK