



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021 & CM APPL. 31878/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.G. Seth, Advocate (M-9811167264)

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala & Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Advocates.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Advocate for R-3&5 (M-9910920692).

Mr. Ashish Verma & Mr. Debopriyo Moulik, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **11.01.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 31878/2021 (for delay)

2. This application seeks condonation of delay of 55 days in filing the writ petition. The same stands already disposed of, in terms of order dated 16th September, 2021. Let the IA not be reflected in the cause list.

WP(C) 10357/2021

3. On the last date of hearing, i.e. 4th January, 2022, Mr. Seth, Id. Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, had undertaken to file an amended memo of parties and supply copies of the same to the Respondents. Mr. Seth today, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the Petitioner is hospitalised and he wishes to obtain signatures of the Petitioner to amend the plaint and to file an amended memo of parties. Accordingly, time is granted to the Petitioner to file the same within four weeks, with advance copies to be



supplied to the counsels for the Respondents.

4. Upon being served with the amended petition, the Respondents shall file their counter affidavit within four weeks.
5. List before the Registrar, on 4th April, 2022.
6. List before the Court, on 6th July, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JANUARY 11, 2022

mw/MS