



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**
SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K. G. Seth, Adv.

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv. for R-1 & 2
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubay, Adv for R-3 & 5
Ms. Riddhima Gaur, Adv for R-4

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.05.2022

Mr. Seth states that he has filed an application u/o VI Rule 17 C.P.C yesterday. Let him check up with the registry and get the same listed and undertakes to supply a copy thereof to Learned Counsel for Respondents no. 3-5 within two days from today through e-mail.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, counsel for respondent No.3 & 5 states that his particulars are not being shown in the cause list. Registry to do needful before the next date.

Adjourned on 05.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

MAY 23, 2022/MK