



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.K.G. Seth, Advocate**

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate
for R-1 & 2
Mr.Sushil Kr. Dubey, Advocate for
R-3 & 5**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for petitioner states that in view of the discrepancies pointed out by counsel for respondent no.2 on the last date of hearing, he may be given some more time to take appropriate steps to file correct amended memo of parties. Let him do so within two weeks.

At request, list again on 24.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 30, 2022/sk