



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.K.G. Seth, Advocate**

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate**
for M/s Lintas India Pvt. Ltd./R-2
Mr.Sushil Kr. Dubey, Advocate for
R-3 & 5

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 states that name and identity/ titles/ addresses of respondent nos.1 & 2 are not correct and they have been impleaded by wrong name and wrong address. Although they have already provided the details to the petitioner, despite that amended memo of parties has not been filed giving correct details of respondent nos. 1 & 2. She further states that she will file the counter affidavit after correct amended memo of parties is filed, as the same will also require amendment in the writ petition.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has impleaded the right parties and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2023 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/sk