



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10357/2021, CM APPL. 273/2024, CM APPL. 274/2024
SH GUVIR INDER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. C. Rana, Advocate

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate
for R-1 & 2

Mr. Sushil Kr. Dubey, Advocate for
R-3 & 5

None for R-4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 273/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC) & CM APPL. 274/2024 (condonation of delay)

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 5 accepts notice and seeks time to file reply to these applications. Let a copy of the applications be supplied to them within a week. Reply if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

On petitioner/applicant taking steps within two weeks, let notice of the applications be issued to respondent no. 4 including LRs of deceased petitioner, returnable on the next date of hearing. It be indicated in the notice that reply if any be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 16, 2024/pu