



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate
for R-1 and 2
Mr.Sushil Dubey, Advocate for R-3
and 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.05.2024

CM APPL. 30816/2024 (Seeking correcting typographical error in the cause title)

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called.

This Court does not find any cogent reasons to allow the instant application.

Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2024
rk/sv/AV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)