



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**
SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala (VC),
Advocate for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Sushil Dubey (VC),
Advocate for R-3 & 5 Dept. Of
Provident Fund

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

- The present matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive being organized by the National Legal Services Authority in association with the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee, the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.*
- Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 submits that respondent nos. 1 & 2 are no longer in existence and this fact was brought to the notice of ld. Counsel for the petitioner so as to amend the memo of parties. However, till date the same has not been done. Ld. Counsel further informs that even the petitioner has unfortunately expired. Consequently, the matter cannot be sent to mediation. In view of the above, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 21, 2025/sk