



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10357/2021**

SH GUVIR INDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MULLEN LOWE LINTAS GROUP & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms Jasmine Damkewala, Ms
Vaishali Sharma, and Mr Divyam
Khera, Advs

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

It is pointed out by counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that petitioner is delaying the matter and that they have not taken any steps in response to order dated 30.07.2025. The petitioner is not represented today. He was not represented even on the last date of hearing, i.e., 30.07.2025.

At request of counsel for the respondents, list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 4, 2025/neha